



مجمع شركات المناعي يعلن عن تحقيق صافي ربح قدره ٢٠٢ مليون ريال قطري عن إيرادات موحدة بلغت ٥,٣ مليار ريال قطري عن سنة ٢٠٢٢ م

قطر - ٢٦ فبراير ٢٠٢٣ - أعلن مجمع شركات المناعي ش.م.ع.ق. (ورمزه في بورصة قطر MCCA) اليوم عن نتائجه المالية للسنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠٢٢.

وقد بلغت إيرادات المجموعة للسنة ٥,٣ مليار ريال قطري بنسبة نمو قدرها ١٠% على أساس المثل بالمثل بالمقارنة مع ٤,٨ مليار ريال قطري للعام الماضي باستثناء العمليات المتوقفة، مدفوعةً بصورة رئيسة بالنمو في أعمال تكنولوجيا المعلومات والاتصالات في قطر.

وزاد إجمالي ربح المجموعة للسنة حيث بلغ ٨٦٥ مليون ريال قطري، بنسبة نمو قدرها ٨% على أساس المثل بالمثل بالمقارنة مع ٨٠٠ مليون ريال قطري للعام الماضي، باستثناء العمليات المتوقفة.

في حين زادت أرباح المجموعة قبل الفائدة والضريبة، باستبعاد مخصص انخفاض قيمة لمرة واحدة، لتبلغ ٦٧٦ مليون ريال قطري، مما يمثل نسبة زيادة قدرها ٣١% مقارنةً للعام الماضي.

وزادت تكاليف التمويل للسنة بمقدار ٣٥ مليون ريال قطري بنسبة زيادة كلية قدرها ١٥% عن العام الماضي وذلك بسبب زيادات سعر الفائدة في معدلات الإقراض الرئيسية طوال السنة وعلى وجه الخصوص خلال النصف الثاني من ٢٠٢٢.

وقد بلغ صافي ربح المجموعة للسنة ٢٠٢ مليون ريال قطري، فيما بلغ العائد على السهم عن السنة المنتهية ٠,٤٤ ريال قطري.





MANNAI CORPORATION REPORTS NET PROFIT OF QR 202 MILLION ON CONSOLIDATED REVENUE OF QR 5.3 BILLION FOR THE YEAR 2022

Qatar, 26th February 2022 – Mannai Corporation QPSC (Qatar Exchange: MCCS) today announced its financial results for the year ended 31st December 2022.

Group Revenue for the year was QR 5.3 Billion, a growth of 10% on a like-for-like basis as compared to QR 4.8 Billion last year, excluding discontinued operations, mainly driven by growth in its Information and Communication Technology business in Qatar.

Group Gross Profit for the year increased to QR 865 Million, a growth of 8% on a like-for-like basis as compared to QR 800 Million last year, excluding discontinued operations.

Group earnings before interest and tax, excluding one-off impairment provisions, increased to QR 676 Million, representing a 31% increase compared to last year.

Finance costs for the year increased by QR 35 Million, an overall increase of 15% over last year, due to the interest rate increases in prime lending rates throughout the year and in particular during the second half of 2022.

Group Net Profit for the year was QR 202 Million and the Earnings-per-share for the year ended were QR 0.44.

